

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

Legislation Text

File #: 2016-0676, Version: 1

Title

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 7, CHAPTER 4 OF THE ORLAND PARK MUNICIPAL CODE, REGARDING THE AVAILABLE NUMBER OF CLASS A, CLASS C AND CLASS L LIQUOR LICENSES ISSUED BY THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, COOK AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

Body

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Orland Park, Cook and Will Counties, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1

Section 7-4-6 (1) of the Orland Park Municipal Code is hereby amended to decrease the number of Class A licenses issued to make sales at retail of alcoholic liquor from the premises specified, for use or consumption on or off the premises where sold, from sixty-five (65) to sixty-four (64) licenses.

SECTION 2

Section 7-4-6 (3) of the Orland Park Municipal Code is hereby amended to increase the number of Class C licenses to make sales at retail of wine and beer only from the premises specified, for use or consumption on or off the premises where sold, from nine (9) to (10) licenses.

SECTION 3

Section 7-4-6 (12) of the Orland Park Municipal Code is hereby amended to increase the number of Class L licenses issued to make sales at retail of alcoholic liquor for use or consumption on the premises of a congregate elderly housing facility, as that term is defined in the Land Development Code of the Village of Orland Park, as long as the facility also offers food during its hours of selling alcoholic liquor, from one (1) to two (2) licenses.

SECTION 4

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed insofar as they conflict herewith.

#: 2016-0676, Version : 1	
TION 5	
Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its passage and approval in the manner provided	by law.